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Notes,of the Registry i Bate Oraer of the Tridunal
X O - . 3 £
% 5.4.2007 { Present: The Hon’blc Mr.K.V. Sachldanandan
» £1..» spphcation 18 1w form f i Vice-Chairman.
< is fied/CF. for Rs. 50/- Q .
depisited vide TP DD : The  Applicant was  initially
& ~1 G) C D;SC I 6 . . .
R N[ 2406 appointed as Staff Nurse in the Medical
-_ D ':A_."\J..%%"‘-“"3‘;““@9:““‘“« y Q . 17
R _— ; Wing of N.F.Railway. Subsequently she
_ qv\\ } ¢ was temporarily promoted on officiating
Dy. Registrar § . )
qa/\\ o basis as Sister Inspector and transferred
v fQ ' Y
= 50 ¥ ; ' and posted under Medical Director,
\.)_Q/\; \\\W (pc,\\ < { Maligaon on 3.12.2001 where she joined
Q a | N
Ao \L@ q {on 7. 12.2001.
- : ¥ According to the Applicant, she was
g { promoted to the cadre of Matron Grade-II
% 1 Ybut it was directed that her promotion
— § 3 would be effected only after reporting .
i

_Railway Hospital, Maligaon. Respondent
i No.2 decided to retain her at Maligaon and
also stated that her promotion need to be
given effect as Matron Gm&e-ll and

further requested DRM (P) to arrange to
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5.4.2007 ‘
’ make available one post of Matron Grade-

11 ‘ from the Division office to the Head

B \ . | Office for variation of a post in that gfoup.
éi—fﬂ% .B:Y . 0 7"% Finally by impugned order date@ 5.3.2007
; . Respondent No.4 informed that Applicant
foe’! ‘)‘LO% reeeyeol S may be spared to join at Lumding for
| getting the effect - of . promotion. Vide
Annexure-11 it has been said App]icant’s

lien is bcmg maintained at Lumding

St
- 5

D1v181on. and she has _been considered for

h -promonon to Matron Grade-1I with her
posting under CMS/Lumding. |

' Heard Mr.M.Chanda, learned

-counsel for the Applicant  and

« . Dr.J.L.Sarkar, learned Standing counsel

for the Railways. )

Dr.Sarkar submits that from the

‘“‘ldocuments that have been annexed with

i ithe - OA. - xt is'evidenf that Applicant is

working in an ex-cadre post and her lien is
being maintained in Lumdmg and there 1s

gt 4 ] *—KKD. ' ‘ no POSt at Mahgaon and therefol‘e suc

9 M2 - " h
e HI% ' an- OIder has been paSSCd.

28 & 96R - 7 .

Considering the issue [ direct the

g - Registry to issue notice to the
1%* S0o%, | Respondents. Six weeks time is granted to

the Respondents to file reply statement.
Post the matter on 21.5.2007. In the

o o interest of jﬁstice Annexure-8 order dated

| | B 5.3.2007 will be kept in abeyance till the

. . ‘ | s (r v ol : next date. l/
i . [l i
I L . T ) b e b .
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91.52007 Further time for four weeks is

granted to file reply statement. .

Post on 20.6.2007. Interim order

shall confinue till then.

L~

Vice~Chairman
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90.6.07. At the request of learned counsel for the
respondents further four weeks time is grantexi
to the respondents to file written statement. Post

the mafter on 12.7.07. Interim order shall
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@ No Wik leoys been ’ln ( q unsel for the respondents wanted
time to file written statement. Let it'be done Post
the matter on 21.8.07. Interim order shall
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02.03.2008 . Mr. M.Chanda, lcained couunsel

appearing for the Applicant has filed a
letter of absence. No one for tbe
Respoudents. Written  statement has
not been filed. '

Call this wmatter on 09.06.2008

awaiting written statement from the

hn Menmber{A)

Respondents.
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- 9,6:2008 - None appears for cither  of the parties. Inthis -
Ceory y&}* ’ :

bﬁ/”"’b?);’ﬂ(]’/ Al Case written statement and rejoinder have already been
7 % »r o~ € ' Adve v

Vil /‘* e / N 2'/ “ 7 filed. NmTﬁ%appﬁcant undertook to serve copy of the .
‘0/‘7 A WMV ' v rejoinder on the Counsel for the Respondents. ’ : \

o , Subject to legal pleas to be examined at the final

a8 hearing, the case is admitted and set for hearing on

16.6.2008.
£.S. o0&

«\afﬂu. Ww Chushiram) ' {M.R.Mohanty]

W&L\w ’*—‘\ Fakans Member{A] Vice-Chairman j
&-ff SrvSen . i
2«7 - cm | o B
_ 16.06.2008 On the préycr of Mr.M.Chanda, learned
AM Qﬂ/g,( “3 mﬂ%— - . .
) counsel appearing for the Applicant cail this___ -
o Nuvuwy,

matter on 01.7.2008.

A |
0666 OR* ’

dhe cage g \uwg, : (Khushiram (M.R.Mohanty)
Yor heeowt Member{A) Vice-Chairman
7\37 ¢ Lm
ERChh
01.07.2008 Mrs.U.Dutta, learned counsel for the

Applicant is present. DrJ.LSarkar, leamed

Standing counsel for the Railways is absent

Jhe Casc |4 h&zui?ﬁ being sick.
k??'}* ”LQ‘\Ju‘W?\ .
P24 _ Cdll this matter on 21 .08.2008 for hearing.
'3—2}70 §:200F

(M.R.Mohanty)
Vice-Chairman
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21..08.3%308- Heard Mr M. Chanda, learned

Counsel appeariﬁg for the Applicant and Dr
J.L. Sarkar, learned Counsel for the
Respondents/Railways, and perused the
matertals placed on record.

Hearing concluded. Orders reserved.
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| 4:} o Court. Kept in separate sheets. Application is
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;*‘ CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
| GUWAHATI BENCH

0.A. No. 91 of 2007

DATE OF DECISION:28.08.2008

Smti Alpana Mazumdar

.'Oooio.ooﬂoo.“looooooo..oo‘ho.oc-o.10.0..000.00‘000.’.‘0 ooooooooooooooooo o oooooooooooo Applicant/s

Mr.M.Chanda , '

............................................................................... Advocate for the

o \ Applicant/s.
- Versus - ' -

Union of India & Others |

€0 000 0000000000000 00000000000000000 000008060900 0000000000s esesecscsrecssssersrenenee Respondent/s

Dr.J.L. Sarkar Railway Standing counsel .

...................................................... "tavccooocooo-ocoooo-ovotoAdvoCate for the
' Respondents

CORAM
THE HON’BLE MR. MANORANIJAN MOHANTY,VICE CHAIRMAN

THE HON'BLE MR. KHUSHIRAM, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

1. Whether repbrters of local newspapers may be allowed to

Yes/No
see the Judgment? ‘/eﬂs |

2. Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? ' ‘/Yes/No

3. Whether their Lordships wish to see the falr copy

of the Judgment? | : /YleS/No

Vice—Chairman/I\Zé/m%;EA) '
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH

Original Application No.91 of 2007
Date of Order: This, the 28th Day of August, 2008
HON’BLE SHRI MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN
HON’BLE SHRI KHUSHIRAM, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

Smti Alpana Mazumdar
Working as Sister Instructor
O/0: The Medical Director
Central Hospital, Maligaon
N.F.Railway, Guwahati-11.
seease Applicant.

(By Advocates: Mr.M.Chanda, Mr.S.Nath & Mrs.U.Dutta.)

- Versus -

1.  The Union of India
Represented by the General Manager
N.F.Railway, Maligaon
Guwahati-11.

2. The Medical Director
Central Medical Hospital
Maligaon, Guwahati-11,

3. The Chief Medical Superintendent
N.F.Railway, Lumding
Assam,

4.  Divisional Railway Manager (P)
N.F.Railway, Lumding
Assam.
-+» Respondents.

By Dr.J.L.Sarkar, Railway Standing counsel

/éL/ Aok sk ok kk



ORDER
28.08.2008

KHUSHIRAM, MEMBER (A):

Applicant was initially appointed as Staff Nurse in thé
Medical Wing of the N.F.Railway ’and posted at Lumding Railway
Hospital on 07.01.1993. She was promoted as Nursing Sister on
23.07.1993. On 26.06.2001, DRM (P), Lumding invited applications fof
filliﬁg up 2 unreserved posts of Sister Instructor in the scale of
Rs.5500-9000/- by holding selection from nursing cadre of
N.F.\Railway. Applicant submitted her candidature for the aforesaid
post -_and, on selection, she was promo.ted on officiating basis in the
pay scale of Rs. 5500-9000/~ on 03.12.2001. Chief Matron of
Lumding spared the Applicant on 04.12.2001, instructing her to report
to Medical Director of N.F.Railway Hqrs. at Maligaon. She reported
for duty to the Medical Difector at Maligaon on 07.12.2001 and was
posted at Central 'Hospital/Maligaon against the post of = Sister
Instructor. General Mahager (P) vide his memorandum dated
28.04.2003 intimated that two posts of Nursing Sister Werev
temporarily transferred from Lumding to Maligaon to op‘erate' those
posts as Nursing Instructqr under the MD, Central Hospital, Maligaon
and Applicant’s lien etc. was retained by the respective division for
fur,ther- career advancement. On 02.06.2004 Applicant was promoted

to the cadre of Matron Grade-II in the scale of Rs.6,500-10,000/-

4



along with otheré. In-the case of the Applicant, the promotion was to
made effective only after reportmg in Railway Hospltal at Lumdmg A
, Apphcant was granted study leave for 24 months W. ef 08.07.2004
. for undergomg the course of B Sc. (Nursmg) at Bhopal The Medlcal
- Dlrector of Central Hospltal at Mahgaon on 14 .08.2004, sent a letter

to DRM (P)/Lumding to the following effect:-
“Since there is no vacancy in Central Hospital in
Matron Gr.I or Matron/Gr.Il, you may kindly arrange
to- make available one post of the Matron Gr.l in
scale of Rs.6500-10500 from your Dvn. or take up
“the issue with Hars Office for variation of a post in

that grade accordingly.”

2. General Manager (P) intim_ated that CMD/Maligaon’ has
'accor_ded ap.provhal‘for variation of one po_st_' of Matron Gr.Il in the.
 scale of Rs.6500~10500/- from Lumdiﬁg to Malig‘aon to aecommodate

' the Applicant.

3. | ~ The Applicant, on 01.06.‘20061 (after expiry'of'het' ‘st'ud'y‘
leave) joined at Central Hospital/Maligaon as Sister Instructor and,
under RTI Act - Applicant obtamed 1nformatxon regardmé non-—
effectmg of her prorrtotxon to the post of Matron Gr 1I from the due
date. On 27 02.2007, General Manager (P) of N.F. Rallway at Mahgaon“ |

| vzde 1mpugned letter dated 27 02. 2007 informed the Medlcal Darector

.of Central -Hospltal at Maligaon that the Applicant may be 'spared to
join at Lt:mdtng to get'v effect of the promoti'en as Matren Grade—II irt

terms of order dated 02.06.2004. By Annexure-11 dated 05.03.2007,

L



" it was disclosed that since lien of the Applicant is being maintained in
Lumding Division, she was considered for promotion as Matron‘ Gr. II
in the scale of pay of Rs.6500-10500/- under DRM (P), Lumding’s
Office Order No17/2004 dated 02.06.2004 with her posting under
CMS/Lumding, and on return from study leave, she should have joined
at Lumding as Matron Gr.Il. Aggrieved by the said decision, Applicant
has filed this Original Application under Section 19 of the
Administrative Tribunals Act, '1985 seeking mainly the following

reliefsi-

“8.1 That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to set aside
and quash the impugned letters bearing
No.E/90/5/13 (Med)/Sister Tutor dated 27.02.2007
(Annexure-7) and letter bearing No.E/283/1(Med)
dated 05.03.2007 (Annexure-8).

8.2 That the Hon’ble Court be pleased to declare that
the applicant is entitled to benefit of promotion to
the cadre of Matron Grade-Il at least w.e.f.
02.06.2004, in terms of office order bearing No.17
of 2004 dated 02.06.2004 in the present place of
posting at Central Hospital, Maligaon, Guwahati in
the similar manner “As-is~where basis” as
extended to the other similarly situated employees
by the said promotion order dated 02.06.2004.

8.3 That the Hon'ble Court be pleased to declare the
applicant is permanently posted at Central Hospital,
Guwahati in terms of ‘Railway’s order bearing letter
No.321E/2/254 (InD/pt.11 dated 10.08.2005
(Annexure~-4) in the cadre of Nursing Sister.

8.4 That the Hon'ble Court be pleased to direct the
respondents to allow the applicant to continue at her
present place of posting at Central Hospital,
Maligaon, Guwahati in the cadre of Matron, Grade-lII
in terms of promotion order dated 02.06.2004”

g4



4, Respondents have filed the written statement disclosing

therein that a Railway Nursing School (recognized by the Nursing

Council of India) was functioning within the premises of the Central
HoSpital/Méligaon; where candidates with 10+ 2 qualification were
trained and in that school Sister Instructors were appointed from
amongst the Nursing staff of N.F.Railway (by; selection against ex-
cadre post) maintaining their lien in their parent cadre. The said
School of Nursing is not functioning now, and that the Railway
authbrities are considering recruitment of Nursing staff from amongét
the persons having requisite quaiiﬁcation as laid down by the Nursing
Council of India from open market. Applicant was selected and posted
as Sister Instructor in School of Nursing/Central Hospital at Maligaon

in the scale of pay of Rs.5500-9000/- against ex-cadre post holding

her lien at Lumding. When the time of the Applicant came for

prorhotion in her parent cadre at Lumding, she was promoted to‘ the
grade of Matron Gr.II in the scale of Rs.6500-10500/-. The feasibility |
of retaining the Applicant at M.aligaon in this higher post as Matroh
Gr.ll was examined but it was decided against it; because her
retention at Maligaon as Matron Gr.ll will invite administrative
inconvenience including shortage of Matron Gr.Il at Lumding Hospital
and shall .open scope of complaints from other Nursing staff. It has
been further clarified that the Applicant, after having been duly
selected, was posted lla\t Lumding but having found no scope of

retaining her at Maligaon (since the Nursing School of Central

A



Hospital at Maligaon is not functioning) and the fact of shortage of
Matron Gr.Il at Lumding Hospital, it was felt by the competent
authority to spare the Applicant to join at Lumding Division to get
’effect of her promotion as Matron Gr.ll to avoid incurrence: of
unnecessary expenditure by operating higher grade post against

defunct »school just to retain the Applicant.

5. We have heard Mr.M.Chanda, learned counsel for the
Applicant and Dr.JL.Sarkar, learned Standing counsel for the

Railways and perused the materials placed on record.

6. Learned counsel for the Applicant vehemently pleaded
that the Applicant is likely to be transferred from her present place of
posting at the instance of some interested Nursing' staff and to pre-
empt such an attempt by the Respondents, Applicant has filed the
present Original Application. He also stated that the policy decision
with regard to the institution where the Applicant is posted is being
made. in isolation to ensure the exit of the'vApplicant from there
though she is not against the policy, in case it is made applicable to

other similarly placed instructors also.

7. | Learned Standing counsel for the Railways at the hearing,
“has produced a copy of the Railway Board’s letter No.2(_)06/H/2_-2/ 1

dated 18.01.2008 whereby the Railway Board decided to close down

the 3 Nursing Schools including Nursing School at Maligaon. The text

f



of the said letter is reproduced below:-

“

- The matter regarding restarting the School of
Nursing at Maligaon/N.F.Railway, at Malda/Eastern
Railway at at-Dimapuw/E/C/Railway has been
examined in Board’s Office. ' :
After careful consideration, Board has decided
to close down all three above mentioned Nursing
Schools.” '
8. He argued further’that N‘ursi‘ng School at Maligaon has
become defunct and that, in compliance of the Tribunal’s order dated
05.04.2007, the Applicant is being accommodated in the present place
of posting (i.e., Maligaon) though there is shortage of staff in her

parent cadre/division and that the promotion to the Applicant can only

be effected whenever she joins in her parent division.

9.. 'We have coneidered the rival contentions advanced by the
parties and have perused the records olaced before us. We feel that
initially Applicarit was selected for the ex-cadre post from amongst
other Nursing staff of N.F.Railway and since that selection was
r_egular, therefore, she had fo be transferred to t.hepresent place of
posting, Subsequently; she proceeded on study leave for two yeérs
~and by the time sh‘e'returned“fr'om completing her study leave,‘ the
Nursing school at Maligaon had. already become‘ defunci and was
finally closed down. The Applicant’s contiouation in a. defunct
- institution without any work is no longef poséible/feasible — given .the_

shortage of Nursing staff_ in her pareht cadre. The claim by the

P
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' learned counsel for the App'lhicvant'that Applicant is being transferred

in the name of policy Wh.ichv ultimately will ensure ouster of Applicant

from Malig"aoni'is not bofne_ out by the Zrecprds pl_ak:éd before this

Tribunal. We feei that the ‘case has become ..t'o"calfly infructuous and

‘¢ontinuétion of the Applicant at the Centr_alv Hospital/Maligaon is no

longer tenable and justified. We find no merit in the O.A." and
acébrdingl_y the same is d_ismissed; No costs.
5%(/( = 22 S

, (KHUSHIRAM) . | - (MANORANJAN MOHANTY)
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER o VICE-CHAIRMAN
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3 nitially annointed as Staff Nuree in the Medical

03.12.2001- Avvﬂcapt was temvomrﬂ v promoted on omaanﬂs basis as Sister
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04.12.2601-  Chief Matron, Lumding, instructed the apuucaﬁ t to report fo the
' Medical Director, Maligaon on 07.12.01 for fart ther duty. "
) w’iumexure» 2
28.12.2001-  Applicant rm;mm—d for duty to the Medical Drrector Mahpaon on

07.12. {1 and Sue Wwas pf)&t?u at \,erm ai ﬂO‘ipltﬂL }.ViD.LlG'ilOi'l ilﬁ'i‘li"lsi'

the ‘i‘t‘:Q" of Cha“nr nstructor. o fAnnm(nw-\-%
10.08 2005- Pespondents started raco very of aamage rent from the anvlicant on
the pretext that she retained the railway guarter at Lamding
urnauthorisedly. Applicant approached this Hom'ble Tribunal
( PP PPIC
' through OA No. 289/2003, which was disposed of on 03,0 .05, with
the direction to the respondents to dispose of the representation of
L . the applicant.
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posied permanentiy at § cthcwn at the relevant point of time.
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14082004 Paspondent No. 2 docided to rotain the applicant at Malicaon and
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Matron Grade-Il in terms of order dated 02.06.04. - {Annexure- 7)

(2.03.2007- Respondent Do, 4 vide impugned letter dated 05.03.07 : hitrarily
: that the aonlicant may ha cmacad o inie ab [ PRI £ SN
u.u\.u..l.im:'h. Wiat e u;_.ry FELE TN Lu.;i:y [~ t'uit\«i (L }u.l.u 8t LGS ‘Lmis L
get the effect of F promotion as Matron Gr-11L {Annexure- §)
2007- Applicant sought an information under RTL Ack (5 regarding non-
consideration of her promotion, wiich is kept pending for more
than 3 vears. : {Anmeyuire- 3
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: ,Guwclhati,and- to that effect the present respondents have aise submitted

their w 1‘{ ‘ “x%pn"rrmc. in (}A No. 289/2003 o the effect that ﬂ‘IP_-
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sent Ie'%ponaeme aiso declared retenmm of llel quarter at Ih(“: oid -

nd the permis sible bt of ‘2 'mrmihs as

N PRI TR GeimTy e b ] B & IR, P Ath-

silent ngaf‘d,-_e their decision commmnicated to the applicant on 14%
g : < :

Aaserient W2 Cimen tha Wailurar adminisisadon have imnmnfamuad tha
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npnhm.m U“’é pezmanezu pasis at l’k’ldllgdkﬁb \.JquIldﬂ dtkﬂl'mﬂgl_}/ bﬂt‘ .

shifted dependﬁﬂt family mambers at Maligaon, Guwahati, ﬂ*ssrsfoﬂ— ‘::‘19.
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-mammmefi at Lumame; Division when the said Iespundents in their

W mm ‘%tat\““:"‘n :‘s in ﬂ”e ram?r i.e. (J.A No. 289, ”’f}ﬂ 3. snemﬁraﬁv %tated
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fm*ﬁxerlsﬁbn;iﬁed that app}ic_:unt cannot be discriminated in-the matier of

promotion as-becauss all were accommiodated in their respective place of
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placed ps:rso'né - canmot be ireated ‘_uterentiv in the. fac"cs t‘m‘d
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fﬁmg of !;hzs Original Appﬂcation,

Copy of the application dated 10.01.07, lotter dated 95.03.07 and
reply dated 05.03.07 are enciosed herewiih {or perusal of Hon'bie
Tribunal and marked as ANNEXUIRE-9, 18 & 11 respectively]).

#

A

That it is stat_ed that the responden aim ay authcrity has just started

X » [ . - . s R : .
v\}:“itr'ﬂna'r LELTR "'.;1 : i‘z‘h"\ I TEN i\vf(\ 4o YeTel JENPLE 3 ;‘!ﬁ . fln“!x("-‘lﬂﬂ' ATNO f’z NnTr AR
FIIRZY Lﬂ.i‘z“:" FYILAD. GAR S W 2 AL X3S AR ;&i}rr&hﬂ.uizt “raala u;v-j, EES-R

E] .

aeliberaiely iiis r:‘ amg. the Hon'b pie Couri ju Si i

C.

I‘ LLIP sake of ‘A'Liljﬂﬂ a

. case. It is. reiemm to mention fiere that, it a appears frem the various.

N . . . ’
nnwnnv\nr\r}nnnno At ri‘nm1n~=-nnl-n r\g f—z-:n waifurat avibharite that fhae Tinm 1o
)

e r o FEZIIE AL AIEZARL 2L PR ads. ARRILYY i‘.vV x&u.ua:.r;,ia"e' i.&.;li.& AR AR ARELAL EAT
r‘:u g mdmmmea in ihe Luumuno iivisio fﬁs e, bui lhe respﬂﬂw:uw aft: ,

now barred by ;.a ! ot est ppei to Lvamate her in the Lumdmﬂ z\ianwav

Divigion office in order to got affac
of Matron Grade-Il in terms of order. dated 02,

A s WA Tl T4 T 9]
ﬁ, at loast woof 02063004 i

1 1 k]

Hospital, Maligaon, Guwahati since the said bemem has aiready - been

granted to all the similarly situated employees with immediate effect ' As-
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Tesent . })J;QCP of POSU.HP‘ at {entrai ospii:ai, via }.1"" 193 ¥ \.:uwmmn il

; 31 ‘e : 1 - %3 IEF e - 4 1 i
?ﬂ the circumstances slated ahove, the Hon'hle Trihunal he pleasad
L Lot . 5 R . | e 3o A« 1 v (478
io sei asice and QUabﬂ the in IMPUgned OIQer aaled </. Ué.&UUU. $5.03 {.UU/

-and letter da ed 05. GL,.B/ &"ld further be pleased to direct the ecvonaem:s
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and pus»,mg in the cadre of Matron Grade-I, when the similar promotion
benefit have been extended and effected to other simﬂaﬂjf, situated

ii-?\ fmmor%l ata

amnlavase af tha Madical danasimaonic Acic_ tirhoro hacic
1.:::1.‘!1,"“‘1‘\.1 PE Y BERN. IV EULH T.RE AN T FB3%.3 5 1. T 3V .3 N, RSORELPELE L
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applicant is being m.aimﬂme& in the divisivnal Railway office at Lumding

is confrary to their order dated 10.08 2005 communicated to the annlicant

AN N3 WMNNE Taes £la FRATY

e .—.--:A.-‘-_ié:': o £1. P '.*“".“.“‘.‘L P | "~‘.-,.—§.--:-. —-!.-*4-* i T - H Al
10 FILEL AT Vv_il.u u.tE; AAELISHT aiina GIGeEr Gaied \J\) ARV LY S ) Y OAWT NV,

11\ Y ANNE ..--,; NSNS AONOT
AV V0, LUV dliv UU.U 41"

5.3  For that, it appears from the various wrrebpunufm- e and aommﬂ ts of

the vailwav’'s that the respondents are conveniently taking mntradictory

g?ar.ﬁ&g' fravm Hraa tn Hma o dong tha iavitHimats sorvicn ha tn &1
L R ALl REIRAS LSSy "\{b PATTELY A\ab&‘u—nh‘&\« STA ¥ ALT foar e RIS Al
appiicani and aiso uiisieading ihis How'ble Tribunal for the sake of

defeating claim of the applicant.

54  For that, the present responde nts have categorically declared before the

learned Tribunal that the applicant have bheen permanently posted at
ceilral Hospilal, Maligacn Guwahal as such question of her repaliation
at Lumding railway division does not arise at all in order t o get effect the

&
mpﬂf:f of promotions o the cadre of Matron Grade Il hence the

AR Sy e oo RS 1
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and quashed. ~
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For iwu, "UICF‘ iut‘ dpyht_ﬁﬂl have been Po sied per uwnenuy in me L._,.ureu

)

-

Guwahati as per Railway’s own dedalatmn. t lerefole

P . % - . . ¥ ' 4. .

r]n.«’w 1n-n af tha Baitluras awtharibor 0 omaen 2MMITSanE ot 3\ 1 linm ig

L0 WAL WA LGL DiasdVRY aUllnOnILy 0 spare ing .,:i.:er...wu...-.z., Saaili] i zafiil 1&
v E

bejﬂg ummiamed in ihe Raiiway Division is i mgmy a_tmu:eu* . uidair and

ilegal and a furth

’nmhvnnf—n Alatny Af t\vr\rw\{\_Hnr\ nf tha annmlicant tn tha ~adwea ¥ A bran

L - xCa i.)‘ TAAR AT RANSA LW & 1" i A AR 2.3, LS 2aai, ARARSEE LA AVAEE LA RFAL
Fal s o S Wl WL VL WP

\Jmuv-u m:m ihe due daie i.e w.e.d 02.06.2004

B R VNS5 PRI SR 1 U N T

D‘i‘fgdiéﬁ AFL 3 :ii'ﬁi‘ii T CALISERE % Wi

ihat the a,:q_ ucant states that she has exhausted ail the rememes ava a

to her and there is no other alternative and -ﬁih_t_‘z ciis remedv than to file

LI TORT S

LD (Fjj AR LARAAR,

Matiois not nrevinuciv filad ar pending with anv other Chug,

The a;a;*?*f.aﬂ.t &mh@* declares that save and sxcent flino (A Na.

on S F 2 i SR - i '!’!'__<_'~_‘V_.... P

~077 & iu.. bﬁt‘ ﬂﬂu nor },Lrvlous IUEQ any 1})1».1\‘;11101‘1, Yvrit Feuloit Of

CSuit -b icre any u}m‘t or any ct‘zer authontv or any other Bench of '{he

application, Writ T etition or Suif is pendi ing before any of fhem.

de.?iberate ‘misieading statement to. defeat the
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{Annexure- 7} and letter bearing No. K/283/1 (Med) dated 5.02.2007 '

) O 2% N

itie similar inanier “As-is-where basis” as exiended io ihe ouu:i‘ sunu.a.t v

situated emplovees by the said promotion order dated JZ.%.z{}{}é.

That ihe Bon'ble Court be pieased o declare the appiicant is Pﬂmm iy
posted at central Hospital, Guwahati in terms of Railway's order besfmg
lettar No. 321 H/2/284 (I1}/Pt 11 dated HL.0R2005 {Anmnavire- 4} in the

applicant to continue at her | resent piace of posting at Central Hos :)i%ai,

Maligaon, buw hati n the cadre of Man"on, Grade-Il in terms of
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leilers bearing No, E/90/5/13 (Med)/Sisier Tuior daied 27.07.

9.1
tae applicant for the benefit of promotion to the cadre of Matron srade-I]
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NNEXURE-~ 4.
T - ~ 15 A RE- 4

N, F. RLY, ' )

' : Offiﬁe of the
OFFICE ORCER, Divil Rly .Manager (P)/L1mding,
Dt. 3/12/2060;,

In tems of GM(p)/vLg: s Office .order NO.E/90/6/ 1 (M= ‘))
Sister Instuctor dat ., 2/)1/200 on being selected for Promotion

to the post of ciater Inetructor in scale Rs, 5500-9000/— the
followine wy rsing sister/ staszr “urse under CMS/LMG are hercaby
-temp, appsintid to offici

3te 3s sister Instructor in scale . :
5500-?000/— axﬁmeered&g.ov;ted under MD/CH/MLG wi ti 1mme:‘im_e
effect, =TT e/

2
L+

- ’k \Tane . . Design/station,
ol

it
g» 96‘ Smt, Alpana Majumder, NUrsing <Sister/LMG
%f;':: ", Tonn Joyce Hem al atha, Steff Nurse/LMG,
ﬁ,' They must be spared immediately .

il 3

This iss ¢s wit:
aithority, -

R .
<) -3 .'E: 1
[

1 ﬁhe aPprovel of the canﬁ.t

For, v 1 Rly Manager(P)/LMG
A . N, » RLY LUMDI‘\IG

- NO, @/2-n/pt 117 (Mnn) Lumding, 5t , 3 ./12/%00,,
bt _Copy forw@rccd for infomation & n/’ction to -
4 1) av/MLG
}_*\‘ 2) FASC AO/MLG

Fs 3) MD/cu/vLG
o 4) nv S/CM')/T&VMLG

[They are remicsted to spare’ the

_ ' I' above starg oncerned imme-§ - ~tely
90\ Chie; Maron/LMG : €¢long with | witout tail, to evoigd execess
Opies ror st~ff conce med, [ operat ions, as relief in their Plac.a
. f has already been Gsteg I€portec,
Please also ; intimate tiis OofFfire the
date of sparing of, the avbove mention. g
Staff, Swem.CNZ/AMG

7)) VLG ot of Fice

S/ples for P/Caseg
ng))COpy to 15/\10 E/122/LM/ME v/t JIIT(Rectt),

For, ‘DJ.Vll Rly., Manaqer(?}/h&f‘ -
N, F, RLY: LUMNING ,
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‘ ~ ANNEXURE— |
Wliyw

Dt. 122001
1pana Mejuad
%/&cuﬂl{wga.- |

Sub (. Sparing

Ref s DRI(P)/LMG' s 0,0 0.0/ 2.A/PF 111{Ned)lundl
De, ¥/12/2001, v/ hea) "

in rvicronne to the above quoted letter, y are heye
by spaxed frow this end gu_sthe aftor noon of 12/ 2001

“ on trensfer and posted at Nureing institute at 1t _Cantrel

HQ?uWaumm 88 Sister inetructor in Scale of
s, 5500/ « 9oocv.. under "D/CH/Nauq.az on existing

vecancy and elso advised you to report to WD/CH/MLG on
£712/2001 for your further duty,- (Www-)

Copy to (1) DRW(P)/LNG ) /;——9—::7
( 2) nO/CH/MLG Ch:r::”;m Lumding
for 4inforea o Fo Ruilway
( 3) cKa/uma, tion

& necessary action pleass,

 at P ot G P P P

Specisl a8 (8) She has credited g days casu2l leave
on her leave account,

(b) One sec 2givalags page is due in ho: credit,

; ' h&r’% b7 a ygy;

e .
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“;ﬁe:-?'znnt‘tuct-: ot.- 2/5-;11 901 nnd oa - Moing: spu:od »y cmu
ren/Lisats Alde. DAY Mammmc Oxdarx: az.w/so/a/x/mem
noLructer Dt ,oz-‘tx«zncxmmc. Jhon Uoygae Memolato -
mmmk AN’ goale, 85000~ HOR0/~ and'Smt, 7lpins Mazusder,
exzing -Slstar: in'ccale A 55009000/~ xmrtod 4o this etffce
6-12»2001 augd 07-11—2991"tanp¢cun1y‘ o8 tu:thu dzctos ag
“Inatrugter ln wgh)h&SOO - 9000/.."3 M P T

- L -

R 2

{;n?x AR . v‘l‘acy oxe m:obr tcnpora:uy opootnmd b °£uc1~~~

'-’,“‘;“‘o.‘i‘ &10:0: Imtructot 4n pcole W $5500-8000/- and peared ot Can:zrol
,;ia 1tnl /MG ‘againct tha pagt- ef Nuroing ZAStr.cter (i 5800=9000/-

‘,;mmu bla for ono y:or fram tna Qote sf iperaticn as par-CMO/MLG':

/N0 3/90/5/3(!‘130 8igter Tuter Dt. 31-5=200% ao corcurcad by

PO b cm/nw v.i.do f'.O.E..P&/&/u/:! Pt.v m. 28-3-2'.‘01. S

} :Atetr, Conce:ned. sné- A/P"""“ M“S' Cn
S BRI CLark (B’ S02) | |
Y o U ) .f_ 10 . e , .
?i\ PN a}.ﬂw@*‘é‘?‘"“’»" SO ,'»,gw."‘.ﬁ;,,.,'. ‘M“’ L i S

3 . #q= o e
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.

Oftice of the
Medical Director
Maligaon, Guwahati-11

No 32TE27254(H)/PuU Dated. 10-08-2005 .M

lo &9) g""‘ . %‘:\M ﬂ}b\h \Xx ) 747
St Alpana Mazumder (Now on leave) c‘? ) ' '\msx ;- ; r
Riv Or. No 162/A. Adarsha Colony M\{oph\ My mgr o) me .250*‘!};&

Maligaon, Guwahati-781011 wavan Wva fom @h\b,
" m)‘ﬂgg\)\s “4t2¢ 3% ("\Q)ﬂ
Sub - Comphance of judgementzorder dt 20-03-2005 in OA No 289,03
Smi Alpana Mazumdar - Vs-UOI & Ors.

oam directed 0 reproduce below the  followmng
observationssorders passed. in compliance with the order/judgemen
passed by the Hon™ble CAT/Guwahati dt. 30-03-2005 in OA No.289:03.
by the competen authority 1 ¢, Medical Director, N.F.Ralway. Central
Hospital, Maligaon.

“he apphicam while working as Nursing Sister, Famding had
opred o appear i the selection of Sister Instructor in seale Rs $500-
H000 - response 10 the Nonfication No. 906/ 1(MED) Sister
nstructor dt. 26-06-2001 Accordingly she had appeared in the selection .
and on being seleeted she was posted as Sister Instructor in School of o
Nusing under MO/CHMIEG we 28-12-2001 .

She was occupyving the Ranlway Quarter No.L-14A) m Upper
Babo Pany which was allotted 1o her at Lumding even after resumption
as o Sister Instructor Maligaon. Finally she had vicated the railway
quadter at Lamding i the month of Jaly™ 2003,

Now <he Bas clanned that -

Ch Her transter from Lumdmge 1o Maligaon was temporary and lier
case for setention of Ry QU at previous place of DO
should be dealt par with the case of temporary transter:

(1) She has been posted o traning center as g l’;wuliy menber
and her case shoukd be deah o par, with case of posting m

teaning center of the Ranbwan s
.90“_)%
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Fhe docaments relied upon by the applicant arc Para - 8.7 (a). (b)
& ( ¢) of Master Circular No.E(G)92QR 1-20 (master Circular) dt.
19-01-1993 and CPO’s circular No. Misc-1595 dt. 08-12-1998 which B
circubated Ratfway Board's fetter No.F(G)98 QR-1-10 d1.15-09-1998.

The Hon'ble Tribunal while disposing of the OA, has observed
tat “there is some dispute as 1o whether the appomtment of the
applicant to the post of sister instructor is temporary one or to a training
mstitute”,

Before posting 1o the post of Sister Instructor i School of
. e e 2 42 RO L L ORI
INursing/Malipaon, she was working as NufSng - Sisterat -umding,
f e - A ‘ . N -
INusing Catl'e posts._though are Divisionally controlled. Smt. Majuinder

A gt roane 3 B e L
was hable to transfer to Cti/Mahgaon undcet MDD as Sister Instructor of
—r e . P, . .

theSTROAT O Nursing permanently m tenms of her option exercised’ for
such transfer and posting retammg her lien at Lumding Division. The
athce order at Annexure-4 of the OA did not meTGIElA e =traser 1o
- . e s f o g SR TV
Maligion was temporary In fact her transfer_waslaspenmaient one and
theretore her casi has. been dealt with as per Para-8L@)-(6Y & (¢ ) of
NMasicr Cireular No E(G)92 QR 1-20 (master cirealar) dt. 19-01-1993

\bove Pata stipafated as under - Jmme————

A Randway emplovee on transfer from one statton to another ,
which necessitates change of residence, may be permitied 1o retain the i
Ranlway accommodation at the former station of posting for a period of

Tomonths on payvment of nonnal rent or single flat rate of licence

fec rent. O request by the emplovee, on cducational or sickness

accennt e pened of retention of talway accommodation may e

extended fora fuaher of 6 months on pivment of specul hicence tee i o

donble the 1l e of heenee fee rent Farther extension bevond the

Hovesid penod may be granted on cducational ground oniv to cover the

cutrent acadenne session on payment of special icence fee

(h Where the request made for retenton of radway quarter 18 on
rtounds of sichness of self or a dependent member of the family of the
Radway cimplovee, he will be required to produce the requisite medical
certiicate ficm the ahorized ralw ay medical oflicer for the purpose

(ermothe event of wanster duting the nid school college acadenie
SOSsStonC e pemuissen 1o be rranted by the competent authonty for
retention of tadway accommodation terms of stem (a) above will be
subject 1o his production of the necessan certificates from the concerned
school collepe authoney™

3
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‘ ' cr

ntion that the applicant was alsopawar: ‘th?:‘ )hof
IRfIsier Was nut @ temporary one. Accordingly as per tara o.

i i Lumding
master cirealar she had applicd for retention of her quarter m2()()2 vidt
'|'n‘r- a pertod of (wo months tr December2001 and January

Annexure 7 of the OA. t1ad she not been aware ol tus slng: \\ou::i l;.}»';
applied for retention of her quarter at Lumding at par in cas

remporary tiansfer.

| \1} [t is pertinent to me

However, as per Para 8.1 (a) pennission was g_ranlcd for two
months Again on 01-02-2002 she had applied for extension of retcntion
of quarter In the apphcation for extension for permission for retention of
quarter she did not mention any ground or same was not accompan.lcd b_\:
anv supportig documents. As a result, penmission for retention of
quarter bevond first two months could not bc grantcc!. Also_ she had
apphicd for ransfer and packng allowance which s applicable n case of
permanent tansfer Therefore her such application for transfer and

s B R ORI B £ 0t

packing allowance proves that shic was aware_ aboul Ner, per
WSS o Malgaon,

Another documents rehied upon by the apphicant 15 board’s letter
dated  15-00-1998 which deals with the cases of granting of permission

to retnn the railway quagter at the previous place of posimg n favour of

the faculty meinbers of the training institutes. The applicant was posted
as Sister Instructor i the School of Nursing not tiining, institute under
MD.CH MLG. As per approved list of trammg centers of  Incdhan
Ratlwavs circulated vide Railway Board's letter No. E(MPP)2001/3:9
dated 10-7-03 and dated. 28-10-02, the name of School of Nursing at
Central Hospital, NoF Ralway Maligaon s not included in the sard hist
Facults members of training centres of Indian ralw ay means, thoxe who
are associted waith mmparting taming in - those traming centers enlisted
and cuculated vide Ratlway Board's letters quoted :;bmu Therelore,
dealing the case of the applicant at par with faculty members of training
centers of Indan rmlwayvs circalated vide above quoted Railway Board's
tener dited 15-09-98 will be violation of Ralway Board's mstructions.
Pasally at s also mentioned here that the apphicant could not fulfill the
terms and - condinons ot Para 8.1 (b) of the master aircular dated,

19-01-93 and accordmgly she was not permitted to retain the quarter
bevond two months,
3

’f‘ \’ZIB

ermancnt

-




Ty .- . ’ i - ' ~.;ﬂ !
LI o e L -
] . '

heretore. recovery of damage rent after two month’s retention is

s per exant nstructions of the Railways and does not justify any revicw
under any crcumstance”

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this letter.

A. K. Chatterjee
APO/Medical
For Medical Director/CH/MLLG
Copvio -
DEPO-Legal Cell!MEG for mformation
2)MD-CH Mahigaon for mformation
SFile No A= Coun (ase)

For Medical DirectoriCl I/MIL.G

.
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~ " Ref: Your
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. - .
) »

» ok

. / 1
: Office of the A
T . : Medical Directer '
i A CentraL_Hogpita;L_MQLigaon
Ne.F/283/1/pt. 1V , the 14th August,2004
Te :: P g
orle /Lumding

-Sub:Sub: Retentlion of Ms Alpana Mizumder,
Sister Instructoer/SCM/Maligaon o .

XNy Rt s v - \/t’/
Y .

Office Order N2, 17 of 2004
dated 02,06,04 L

Vide S1.No,4 of yeur abeve Qusted Office
Order, Ms Alpana Mszumder, Sister Insiructor in
scale s, 5000-9000 has been prometed as Matron/Gr.,II
in scale Rs,6500-10500 with Immediate effect against
resultant /chain vacancy., -

[

-Since ‘Ms Mazumder is werking in the Schasl
of liursing in Centrsl Hespital/Maligaon, in the
Capacity of Sister Instructer iIn scale Rs. 5500-%000,
it has been decided by MD/CH/Maligaen to retain hex
here, Accerdingly, her premetion needs“to~be<given:
{iﬁ?tt"1S“ﬂ§§ron/Gr.ll in' scale RE}GSOOJTOSUOVLZ .

it T B Rt ‘% ~t R e -

. L .

R

. Since there 1s no vacancy in CentTa]
Hospital in Matren Gr.I er Matron/Gr.II, you may
kindly arrange te make avalilable “one post of the .
Matxiﬁzgzrfl in scaEE’Rghgéﬂgglggggzi\gm*your'ﬁVﬁ. P
or take up the isSQﬁ;wLQJwﬂgggwoffice fer variation-
of a post in that™  grade dccoxding Liyds — T e,

e ¥ - :
gt - T L A e, ety

An early actien en above {5 soliciteg

(- AN
N S R
e
@Y\ (A.K.Chatterjee) ]

A

cY

APO/Medical
fex MEDICAL DIRECTCR

Copy te: 1. OM(P)/MLG (E/Medical Section) for

infermatien and necessary action, -
2. CMD/MLG MD/CU /MLG
3. CMS/WMG
4.  Matren/Gr.B/CH/MLG Sister Tutor/SON/MLG
5. \-M5 Alpana Mazumder,SI/SCN (th.ST/SON/MLG)
6. Bill Clerk at Office -
7¢ P/Case of Ms A.Mazumder,SI/SCON/MLG,

T ——
‘
¥ > A\
[ . . -

".'.;'1' v~\' ,\"\““: 9?"“ X . - \b
O N T ferx MﬁDICAb‘DInEQE__ N T
Py 8 . . te W . N PR N s R O N ) :

o b e . R

N N AR a0
BRI < ¥ . [ ER LAY ¥ 0 ek



J-.,

R R iy

AR B e T e g ST B e ,4 NT ) EX-@{QE
. ; SRR e R ) : ) hat? b BondM .
: oo LS

~ 25 -

N. F. RAILWAY

Office of the e
Generat Manager (), e
Maligaon | s,
il
No. /993 (Med)/Sister Tutor Dated :  -02-2007. p

Tao

Medical Directar,
Central Hospital,
Afalignon,

Sub: Sparing of Smt. Alpana Majumder, Sister Instructor under Central Hospital,

Aaligaon,

T S ——

Ret: DOGNYG (_&")R' P.LO. HQ s letter No. Z/JRT1 Act. 05 (1.oose — [, X1V) dated
12 61-2007 enclosing the application of Smt. Alpana Maumder, Sister
[nstructor, CH/MLG (or non-cffecting promotion and annual increment.
As per policy lnid down by GM (P)MLG's tetter No. F283/6/Pt. 11 ( C) dated 29-11-2006
St Alpana Majumder Stster Instructor/Central Hospital, Maligaon may be spaved to join at
LM(‘Aﬂj’fﬂ the effect of promotion as Matron Gr. 11 in scale Rs.6500-10,500/- issued {n terms of
ST PV NG s Ofice Order Noo E26/83/NMed/Pt EH dated 2-6-2004.

This has the aporoval of CND/NILG.
.cf
‘)‘1\‘:‘; o
(S. Devi)
APO/Fnpa.
for GENERAL MANACER (PG

PV



N F Rallway ~
- Office of the
* Medical Director, e,
Central Hosgital, Maligaon-11.
No. E/283/1(Mcd) , Dated. 05. 03. 2007.
In

A N O/CH/ Maligaon.

Sub:  Spaiing of Smu. Alpana Mazumder,
Sister Instiuctor/SOM/CH/Matlgaon

Ret: GM (F)7 Maligaon’s letter NO.E/90/5/13(Med)
Sister Tutor dtd. 27.02.2007.

As per policy lald down by GM (P)/ Maligaon's letter no
F/283/6/PLII(C) did. 29 11 2006 SmH. Alpana Mazumder, Slster Instiuctor,
SUN/CMMARGAon iy e spared (o join At LMG 1o get the effert of
promotion a5 Matror Gr 11 in scale R5.6500-10500/ lssued In tamme of DRM
(3 UMGTs Office Onder Mo, £726/83/Med/PLH dtd. 02-06 -2004.

This has the approval of the Competent Authority.

/

(M. K. Satkar)
APO/Mcd
For Medical DircctorC H-Mi.ts
Cony forwarded for Information and necessary action to: -

1 GM(PY Maligaon
2 FA & CAO/ NjMaligaon
1 DRM ()7 1 MG
1 CMS/ MG
5 7 S DMO/Adm
vobo Sl Alpana Mazinwder, Sister instiucton SON/CH,Maigaon
7 OSAVE ot office. she will please arange to send the P/Case file
Aand ot telavant docvments to 1 MG
3 Rill Clerk ot otlice, e will please allange to send the LPC ond

other 1elovant documents te | MG

.. s 5\02| 2007

. L
LR -

For NMedical Dincctor CH A (G
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T To
DOENM/G Cun
tublic tnformntien Offlcer, : o
NI Ruitway,

Maligaon. Dated 10" January, 2007

T 24

Respected Sir,

SUB : RT1. ACT 2008

REASONS FOR NON-EFFECTING PROMOTION
And ANNUAL INCREMENT

On failure to have any information/communication from my controller despite my
repeated requests, verbal and written on the captioned. 1 do prefer to yvour good self
the issue. Necessary documents are furnished in Xerox eopy for your reference
doing the needful please.

Contents:

. Despite Riyv RBaavds order my promaotion as restructaring ceffect is being hopt
pending more thas three years.

2. During my study leave ptriud from 08.07.2005 to 01.06.2006, my annual
increment hias wot been counted.
That Sir, necessary information may please he given.

Thanking you,

Copics enclosed herewith:

1. Office order No. 17 of 2004.DRM (P)LMG.dt 02.06.2004
L 2. Letter No EN2831/p1V.dated 14.08 2004

CLetter dated 25.10.2006

N XTEZ21254 (HD/TEL (Sanction of study leave).

L letter ddated P2 102006,

I b e

Yours faithfuily, ,
Dated 10042007, .
Maligaon, (-77//“" nee S (c‘ﬁ it

( ALPANA MAZUMDER)

Sister Instructor,

Central Hospital, MLG.

N.F.RIy.

- JRE Y
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N.F.Railway | | ,fé”
Office of the 1.
General Manager .
Maligaon, Guwahati-11. .
No. Z/RTI Act'05(foose-XXXV) Date : (4 -03-2007 e

To
Smt. Alpana Mazumder,
Sister Instructor,
Central Hospital, Maligaon.
N F.Railway.

Madam,

Sub :- Supply of information under Right to Information Act'05
Raf -- Your application No. nil dated 10-1-07.

00RO NORCARL LS

In response to your letter under reference, it is to inform you that the desired
information as sought for by you is examined by concerned department of this Railway
and the information as received is now baing sent herewith for your information pleasa

With thic inforination above, the case is now treated as disposed off. However, you
may lLke to submit your first appeal before the Appellate Authority for further
representation in this regard, if any, whose address is given below : -

Shri A. Datta.

SDGM —cum- Appellate authority o
Northeast Frontier Railway.

Phone & FAX No.- 0361-2676055.

L

We look forward to your co-operation.

DA - Two pages

tm{f
(DK Gupta)

& DGM:G cum P.1.O/HO
< -@ N.F Railway, Matigaon
o & §>\< X}H Phonel/Fax No.-03612676087.
- P & ) | .




/'"
N. F. RAILWAY.
Oflice of the
General Manager (P),
No. 1290/6/1 3(Med)Sister 1utor. Maligaon, dt. .3.07.

To
DGM/G-cum-P.LO/HQ
N.F. Railway: Maligaon.

Sub: Application received from Smt. Alpana Majumder,
Sister Instructor at Central Hospital, Maligaon - sceking
information under R'IT Act 2005.

Ref: Your letter No. Z/RT1 Act'S(XLooso-1.XIV) dt. 12.01.2007,

On examination of the case, it is found that Smt. Alpana Majumder, Sister
instructor (Fx.Cadre), Central Hosphal/!\{aﬁgaqn‘whoscklicn,iz‘b;fn)g muaintained in LMG
Division  has  been congidered for promotion — as—Maten/Grll in  scale
R2.6500-10500/- under DRM (PYILMG’s Office Order No. 17/2004 dt. 2.6.04 with her
posting under CMS/L.umding (copy enclosed for ready reference).

Smt. Majumder was on study leave w.e.f. 8.7.04 to 31.5.06 at Bhopal Memorial
Hospital & Rescarch Centre, M.P. On return from study leave, shic should have been

jomed at Lumding a: Matro/Gr. 1, MID./Central Hospital/Maligaon has further been
asked to aparc Smt. Majumder. and direct her to effect her promotion as Matror/Gr.{I at
Lumding under GM(PYMaligaon's letter No. E/90/5/ 13(Med) Sister Tutor d1.27.2.07.

As she was on study leave, m terme of Para 606(a) of IREM-1, her annual
increment has been adjusted after her resumption to duty w.c.f. Scptember/ 2006

2 f - "/

(ke

( /J/J\,-‘-———

o siecte - /d - o N N T{ziﬂ?l;ﬂ)‘
t g}& }(/L =Dy.Chicf Personnel Officer1!Q

e For General Manager (1),

‘m. v,}‘ /4/( ‘\;(/U g
g

[ hia s for kind information please.

\MM:—P
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Guwaheii Bench

IN THE CENTRAL ADMiNISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL GUWAHATI BINCH

the respendents beg to bring to the notices of the Hon'tle
Tr bunal that the seniority of the Nursihg staff in the

N. F. Railwey viz. staff Nurse, Nursing sister, Matron

CGr. II gre decentralised i.e. these cadres are seperated
Division wise in which Hd. Quarter and Lumding are seperate
Units. There was a Nursing School'fﬁnCtioning within the
premises of the Central Hospital, Maligaon where candidates

with 10+2 qualification were trained, recognised by Nursing

GUWAHATI. N 'se 5
\g-i%tj e
-
L5
Os_As_No. 91/2007 \{ 3
h ' A |
- 5
Smt. Alpana Majumder ,g 23
4 £ Z
VSO g 0%3 ;“
Union of India & Ors. : g y
| roo ¥
T
153
| S
Written statement on behalf of Respondent Nos. 4 ()
. -0 o /
1, 2, 3 and 4. 2z,
| w ~
The respondents respectfully beg to state as
undef':- ' )
1. . That the respondents have gone through the 0.A.
and understood the contents thereof.
~‘2.'  ' That before traversing the statements in the 0.A.

Council, and in this school Sister Instructors were appointed

from amongst the Nursing staff of N.F. Rallway by selection.

Contdo [ ) l2/"'
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The posts of sister Instructor is ex-cadre’ po”é’f‘; and lién R
of the sister Instructor is maintained in the parent
Divisional cadre maintaining scope of promotion in the

parent cadre. The said school of Nuréing is not functioniné‘
now, and the Railway authorities are considering recruitment.
of Nursing staff from open market from amongst the person
having requisite qualifications laid down by Nursing Couhcil,-

following procedure of law.

When the turn of the applicant came froh promotion
in her par nt cadre D (Lumding) she was promoted to next
higher poét of Matron-II in higher scale of k. 6500-10,500/~.
The feasibility of retaining the applicant at Maligaon in

 higher scale in normal amenue of promotion as Matron-II was

examined, but it has been decided after consideration that
there is no scope of retaining here at Maligaon, because
the same will invite administrative inconvenience inclﬁding
shortage of Matron-II at Lumding Hospital and shall open

scope of complaints from other Nursing staff.

3. That in reply to statement in para 4.1 and 4.2 it

is stated that Smt. Alpana Mazumber, Nursing Sister/Lumding
Division of N.F. Railway. On being selected to the post of
Sister Instructor in scale k. 5500-9000/-~ and appointed to
officiate as Sister Instrﬁctor in scale K. 5500~9000/~ was
transferred to Central Hospital vide GM(P)/Maligaon Office -
Order No. E/90/6/1 (Med) Sister Instructor dated 2/5.11.2001.
The incunmbents lien ete. is maintained by the respective

division for their advancement etc.

COntdo-oGS/"

hﬂwﬂgg
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The lien of Smt. Majumder is being maintained at

Lumding Division Smt. Majumder was promgted to the post of
Matron Gr. II in scale Bs. 6500-10,500/- against Lumding
Division {Res DRM(P)/LMG'S Office Order No. 17/2004 of
02-06-2004 and her promotion is against restgucturing chain

vacancy in Lumding Division.

4. That in reply to statements made in para 4.5 it is
stated that the applicant was seleéted for the post of Sister
Instructor {Ex~-cadre post) in scale . 5500-9000/- and posted
in MD/CH/MLG on being spared vide Chief Matron/LMG's letter
Wo. N/13/LM dated 04.12.2001 and posted on 07.12.2001 in
School of Nursing/CH/MLG, her lien continued in Lumding .

Division.

5. That in reply to statements in para 4.8, 4.9, 4.10

and 4.11 it is stated that. the matter pertaining to recovery
of rent for un-suthorized retention of quarter in the old
station has been settled vide No. 321E/2/254(H) Pt.II dated
10.8.05 of Mediczl Director/CH/MLG in compliance of Hon'ble
CAT/GHY's Order dated 30.03.2001 in OG.A. No. 283/03. The
applicants posting in Nursing School was as statéd in para

2 above was regular not ad-hoc, because she was duly selected,
being against ex-cadre post was temporary with no scope of

substantive posting and subject to promotion in parent cadre.

The lien éf Sm . Majumder is being maintained at
LMG Division Smt. Majumder was promoted to the post of Matron
Gr. II in scale k. 6500-10,500/- against Lumding Division
{Re: DRM(P)/LMG's Office Order No. 17/2004 of 02.06.2004.

It was clearly menticned in aforesaid office order
that the said promotion would take effect only in reporting
Contd...4/~
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to the post. The Nursing cadre of LMG Division is a separate

unit. There is no bearing with the existing Nursing cadre of

MD/CH/MLG. On request of the Medical Director/CH/MLG, DRM(P)/

LMG agreed to operate one post of Matron/Lumding Division

at (H/MLG. But as Smt. Appana Majumder was on study leave from
08.07.2004 to 31.05.2006 as such providing her with promotional
benefit was not possible. On further dealing with the case
the competent authority advised (GM(P)/Maligaon's letter No.
E/90/13 (Med)/Sister Tutor dated 27.02.2007) to spare Smt.
Majumder to join at LMG to take over as Matron Gr. II in scale
Rse 6500-10,500/-, as it has been considered administratively
not feasible to keep her at Maligaon as explained para 2 above.
6. That in reply to statement in paras 4.12, 4.13 and
4.14 it is stated that Smt. Alpana Majumder, Nursing Sister/
LMG Division as Sister Instructor/CH/MLG in scale K. 5500~
9000/= could not be spared as the O0.A. filed by Smt. Majumder
befor the Hon'ble CAT/GHY is pending. Since the school of
Nursing, Central_Hospital/N.F.Rly./MLG is not functioning.

It was felt by the competent authority to spare Smt. Majumder
to join at LMG Division to get effect of promotion as Matron-
II in scale k. 6500-10,500/- to avold un-necessary incurrence
of expenditure by operating higher grade post against defunct
school just to retaih Smt. Majumder. The allegation made by
the applicant is not correct since Smt. Alpana Majumder,
Nursing Sister, Lumding Division was selected and posted as
Sister Instructor in School of Nursing/Central Hospital/
Maligaon in scale Bs. 5500-9000/- against Ex. Cadre post, but
her lien has becen made in LMG Division. Accordingly she was
given promotion as Matron Gr. II in scale k. 6500-10,500/~

, Contde..5/=
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in her parent cadre by DRM(P)/LMG, hence it is admlnlstra !%ely
necessary to spare her from Maligaon for getting effect of
promotion at Lumding, and also to operate the post of

higher Nursing cadre for cause of medical care of alling

Railway employees.

T That in the circumstances explained above the

0.4, deserves to dismissed with cost.

Verification .....P/8
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VERIFICATIQON

I, ..N}ﬁnl\[ /7/\.“.41““’., son of
L oo Mohon, fIhedani ... [ aged about LS.
«+ee...y years working as ’.?7.,. LR M. NF'R?U\:/N“y
solemn;y say that I am conversant with the facts of the
case and have been authorised by the respondent Nos. 1,2,
3 and 4 to verify and sign this verification, and accordingly
I verify that the statements made in paras 1 to 7 in the
wrltten statement are true to my knowledge gnd that I have

not suppressed any material facts.

I sign this verification this ,:@f@. day of Dassopban
y 2007 at Guwghati.

. Slgnature
ﬁmﬁnmﬂwﬁﬁﬁﬁm““
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) 'i~,_« o h"}"‘d?-f

- . x-

e M



L

INTHECENTRAL ADMI

o~

ST S
L o5 way 28

Central At.mmistmhve Tribunal

uwahati BEnrch

GUWAHATI! BENCH: GUWAHATI
{An Application under Scction 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985)

Title of the case

O. A.Ne. 912007
4 ~

ISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

[
Smti. Alpana Mazaumdar L Applicant.
-Versus -
Union of india & Others: Respondents.
( INDEX
SL. No. Page No.
Annexure Particulars
41 1-5
Application
02 -6-
_ Verification
03 A Copy of the letter dated 28.04.2003 -7~
04 B Copy of the letter dated 16/17.03.2005 -8-
05 TC | Copy of the letter dated 27.08.2003 9.
06 D | Copy of the letter dated 07.08.2004 _ -10-
07 E Copy of the letier dated 07.03.2007 11
08 F Copy of the Copy of the lelier dated 31.12. 2007 -12-
) G Copy of the letter dated 10.01.2008 -13-
Filed by
Datce: 09.05.08 Adﬁ'ocatc
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINIS
GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI

In the matter of --

C.A.No 9¥/2607.

Smti. Alpana Mazumdar.

... Applicant
-Versus-
Umign of Indié and Others.

.. Respondents.
-And-

In the matter ofs-

Rejoinder submitted by the applicant
against the written statement submitted

by the respondents.

The applicant most humbly and respectfully beg to state as undcr;-

That with regard to the statcment made in paragraph 2, it is stated that
Lumding Division was the parent division of the applicant and she was
tzansfcrfed on regular basis, conscquent upon the sciection to the post of
sister instructor vide office order bearing lectter no. 0/2-A/PtII (MED)
dated 03.12.2001, bowoever it is indicated in the appqs'htmcnt order that the
appointment is temporary on officiating basis as sister instructor in the pay
‘scale of Rs, 5500—9000/ - and by the same order the applicant was
transferred and posted in Central Hospital in Maligaon with immediate
cffect. In the said appointment order there was no indication regarding the
tenure of her posting at Central Hospital, Maligaon. It is categorically
submitted that she is working as sister instructor since 07.12.2001 411 date in
the Central Hospital, Maligaon. However, she was on study leave w.e.f 7t
July, 2004 to 31st May, 2006 at Bhopal at the instance of railway Authority,

therefore '(:XCcpt the period spent in training, applicant is al] along on her

Alpasa. Happanclis
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duty at Central Hospital, Maligaon under |the aéﬁﬁ@iﬁ&zﬁ%nﬁol f

Guwahatt Behc

Medical Director, Central Hespital, Ma}igaonL-,-—————"’““M

t is humbly submiticd that there cannot be a temporary fransfor and

posting in a particular place at Maligaon for a pericd about more than 6
{six} yecars and there was no indication in the appointment lotter dated
3.12.2007, that the applicant is appointed in a ex—cadrc post. Hence the
contention of the Railway Authority that the applicant belongs to Lumding
Division is not factually correct. It would be cvident from the Railways
}étter baring letter no. 3211/1/254 H)/Pt 1T dated 10.08.2005 wherein
Railway of their own that too by the Medical Director, Central Hospital, has
stated as follows in the aforesaid letter dated 10.08.2005.The rcievant
portion is guoted below,

| “The office order at Annexure-4 of the O.A did not mention
that her transfer to Maligaon was temporary. In fact her
transfer was a permancent onc and therefore her case has
deait with as per fpam 8.1 (a},{b}) & (¢} of Master circular no,
E(G) 92 QR 1-20 (master drcular) dtd 19.01.937,

it is quife clear from the above order of the medical director which:

~was issucd pursuant to the order of the Hon'bic Tribunal dated 30.03.2005

in O.A No.289/03 whoercin it‘ is stated specifically that her transfor fo

Maligaon as sister instructor is a permanent transfer as such the contention
of the Railways raised in para-Z is not correct.

So far the statement made by the railways regarding
feasibility of retaining the applicant at Maligaon in higher scale in normal
avenue of promotion as Metron-Il would invite in administrative in
convenience is not factually correct and the said contention bf the railway
authority is factually contrary to th(; order of the Medical Director, Central
Hospital rather the Medical Director vide his letter dated 14.08.2004
{Annexure-6) of the O.A, wherein Medigai Director rather pleascd to retain
the aﬁpﬁcam cven in the promotional grade and therefore DRM (P),
Lumding was requcested to make available onc poét of Metron Crade-1I in
the scalc of Rs, 6,5‘3(}—1@,50(1/ - from Lumd}rg Division. The rclevant portion
of the letter dated 14.08.04 is quoted below. | |

\@@bw\w ‘@w«o&))_
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“Vide sl. No. 4 of your un."‘ q@ﬁmaﬁﬁmwrdﬁ,] Ms

Alpana Mazumdar, Sisi'cr Instrucior in scale Rs, 5500-8000/-

»

has been promoied as Matrory/Gr.IT in scale Rs, 6500-10500/-

with immediate effect against resultant/chain VACANCY,

&

Since T‘v}ié Mazumdar is wo rking in the school of Nursing in
Ceniral Hospital f‘viaiaga'm, in the capaczty of Sister
Instructor in scale Rs S500-9000/-, # has been decided by
MD/CH/Maligaon fo retain’ ker here, Accordingly, her

promo 'Cn needs {0 be given effect as Matron/GrY in scale

jad v
s

Since there s no vacancy in Contral Hospital

Matron, Gri or ‘Matron/GrII, yvou may kindly armage t

Q

make available one post of the Matron/Gril in scale”
Rs.6500-18.500/ from your Lvn or fake up ﬁm issuc with

ngs Office forvariation of 3 post in that grade 3 accordingly,

On g mer reading of the contents of the letter dated 14.08.2004 issucd by
the Medical Director, it i quife cear that, a,be contention advanced in the

fmttcﬁ stafement is not mc*‘uh}}v correct,

That your applicant categorically deny the contention made 1 by the Railway
aumontieﬁ inpara 3, 4, 5 of the written statements save and cxcept which
are borne out of records and further beg fo say that the quecstion of
refention of lien of the applicant with the parcnt division at Lumding docs
not arisc af all in view of her bermanent fransfer from Iz Lumding to (,f‘m:aL
Hospital, Maligaon affer her selection and appointment to the post of Sister
Instructor in the scale of Rs, 5500-9¢ U00/- and on her permancent posting at
Ceniral Ho ;s;:-i““i Maligaon as spedifically stated by the Me dical Director in
his letter dated 10.08.2005 while passing a detailed o order in compliance
with juz dg'n\nt and order dated 30.03.20¢ '3 in O.A No. 289/2003, whercin it
is staled that ;,ne apphs:ant was permancnily posted atf thrul Hospital,

Maligaon, as s h the respondents Railway authoritics are barred by law of

estoppel to co fend that the qpphcums ilen is maintained in Lumd;u

s Haguaods



R UYTTAfes iR

Central Administrative Tribunal

- 5 MAY -
gmm’ﬁww’ta

Division, thercfore the applicant cannot be retained here abP M REBR her

promotion to the cadre of Metron, Grade 1L 1t is categor ically submitted
that since the posting on prometion is given on as is where is basis, as such
the applicant has acquired a valuable and legal right for grant of bencfit of
promotion on as-is-where is basis as granted to other similarly situated
employcees in the present place of posting at Maligaon.

it is relevant {o mention here that, fivo posts of Nursing :azstcr in the
scale of Rs. 5500-9000/- were temporarily tansferred from Dibm ugarh
Central Hospital to Maligaon fo operate those posts as Nursing Instructor
under Medical Director, Central Hospital, } Maligaon, morcover, pursuant to
the Medical Director’s order dated 14.08.2004, one post of Matron, Grade-11
in the scale of Rs. 6500-10,500/- is madce available with the approval of the
CMD, Maligaon for cffecting promotion of the applicant granted vide letter
dated 02.06.2004 in the scale of Bs, 6 ,500-10500/ -, which is evident from CM
(PYs letter bearing no. E/90/E/3/ Mod/Sister Tutor dated 16/17.03.2005.
Therefore it is guife clear that the applicant was inifially accommodated

against a regular vacancy at Central Hospital, Maligaon as Sister Instructor,

which is cvident from the letter dated 04.12.2001 {Anncxure-2) and on her

promotion, onc post of M.stmn, Cr-II was made availabie at Central
Hospital, Maligaon for coffecting her promotion. As such gquestion of her

cpatriation to parcnt division docs not arise at all for cffecting bencfit of
promotion, pursuant to railways order dated 02.06.2004, moreso when a
post is also made available by the CM (P) in terms of request made by the
Medical Director through his lettor dated 14.08.2004, Therefore promotion
benefit with relrospective offect pursuant to the order dated (2.05.2004
cannot be denied to the applicant on as-is-where is ba asis, when the said

benefit has alrcady been granted to other similarly situated employces by

-q-.

the samc order. Denial of ‘prom_otiémi benefit to the applicant with
retrospective effect is highly arbitrary, unfair and the action of the
respondent atiracts Article 14 of the constitution, T is periinent to mention
here that it would be evident from the IcHer no. H/197/1 (NTD dated
27.08.2003, whereby the applicant was instructed o undorgr onc of the
training courscs as indicated in the Ietter dated 27.08.2003 in order to fulfill

the norms for the post “sister tutor/Clinical instructor. The applicant
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accordingly carricd out the order and went to izamﬂgmmtﬁhvm
the apph’cam was granted study leave vide letter no. 321 E/2/254 (H)/11
dated 07.08.2004. On compiction of the training course from 08.07.2004 to

31.05.2006, she resumed her duty as sister instructor at Central Hospital,
Maligacn on §1.06.2006. The period is lisble to be freated as on duty subject
to adjustment against the lcave salary in torms of letior dated G7.08,2004. 1t

would be cevident from her representation dated 07.03.2007, wherein she

has stated that she was never instructed that she is required to proceed to

Lumding to avail the promotional benefit.

{Copy of the letter dated 28.04.2003, 16/17.03.2005, lctter dated
27.08.2003, 07.08.2004 and rcpresentation dated 07.03.2007 arc

enciosed as Annexure- A, B, C, D and E respectively),

That with regard to the statement made in paragm;ph 6, it is categorically
stated that the contention of the Railway authoritics is not factually correct
as because it would be evident from railway letter dated 31.12.2007 issucd
by the Mcdical Director, wherein it appears that all the sister tutor/sister
instructor at present being utilized for nursing duty at Central Hospital,
Maligaon €l re-open the school or further dcdsicn. It would be further
cvident from the letter dated 10.1.2008 beﬁmg no. HE/2008/1 that all the
staffs have been deputed in ward's dutics Hll the re-opening of the nursing
school. As such question of repatriation of the present applicants on pick
and choose basis docs not arisc at all. Moreso, when the post of Matron,
Crade-II is made available to the Central Hospital, Maligaon fo:r. cffecting
the promotion of the applicant. As such impugned letter dated 27.02.2007
and letter dated 05.03.2007 arc not sustainable in the cye of law., |
{Copy of the letter dated 31.12.2007 and 10.01.2008 arc»end.osed as

Annexure-F and G respectively).

That in the facts and drcumstances stated above, the applicant most
humbly submits that he is entitled fo the rolicf prayed for, and the O.A

deserves o be allowed with costs.

e e WL
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VERIFICATION

i Smﬁ Alpana Mazumdar, D/QO late Dhirendra Chandra Mazumdar, a ged
about 49 years, resident of Adarcha Colony, |

ERv el

viaugaon, Cuwahati-11 Ass am,
¢ hereby veorify that the statements *radc in Paragraph 1 1o 4 arc truc to

my knowlicdge and legal advise and I i‘avc not suppressed any matcerial

And 1 sign this verification on this the js’t day of May, 2008,

&t

o
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CMIVMLY hnog accerded his ppreval far tempsyory
varintisn ef anp pest of Matren @re=Jl &n aenly R,

i ; 6600 -10630/~

ji L£rmm MO dlvislion te HIVIN/HLG to dgcomasdata tnte A, M umdn e

i ~lurstng dgtor in senle B, 8562822800/« whe hos bnon work ng

tletor Instruoter in nualtn &2 Pammdng achesl ef Muarsing/CH/MLG .

§ Td prinstod te tho pest of Hatren Gr-II in sclle M., 6500«10029/ =
R | vide DR(P)/LMI's O/D Ve, 17 Me. "/£8/83/Med/Pt-II dtd, 2/d/e4,

‘ 'Cem,oquane an (Huve, o pont of Duisix%' Sigtor in I-
scals My 6090« 00G8/> shich was variated from TsK divisien viags
QM (P)/MLAYs Homerandin tns I/99/6/3 Mod) Jintor Tuter dt.30/6/01

. 12 rolonsed md 4 roclod t ba epvratod. at Lhd divisien xtidd
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N. F. Railvay.

- Ollics ui Medical Director -
. . o ’ M;!Iluuou,Gcnw:qlt:nli—’lQlOH
o HADTIINT Y Dated 27-08-2003

E

To - : :a
e M‘; Alpnna r..nnnndor, ‘i
/ln:.uurlnnC,H/MLG smii
Sub:- Post Cemﬂcmo Nmslng Training Comse for oester Tutor/Clinical lnstructor L '

CentralAdmmlstratfve Tnéun.. it

| 4
! . Totulfi rucior. fQ

[ lthe nonns ol INC/New Dethi for tho post of Sister Tutor/Clinical Ing
. You are tu undemo one of lhe lollowing !mhdng COuIses.

, 0PGBS Nussing vl . S |
; 2 Dinloma in - ' %arm-r & ‘
1 (@) Community Hoallh Nutsing - - ! uwahati B“ Qdia i
(h) Pacdiatric Nuising - ' . i ench oy
(c) Psychlatic Nuising - . ' ‘ =
(d) Nursing education and admnmslrahon ' : } X
/ (8) Midwifery, - . -
You may select one: of the above mentioned courses and’ please do the necessary
arangement to get admiss uon in the particutar course immediaiely.
. | l/) Gy 3
o Medical D‘n'uc':tor/cwa-m; : .
Cepy to: Chief Medical l_)ln:(:l(u/f\dl-(j for inforation please
Medical Director/CH ML
1
¢ :
N ‘ »f"\,’.‘ ;
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- Bubg  3tudy Leave ‘
- Ref: M}.&@md 70, 06004

. Chief Fedisal Bireter, HeF.Railway,
Maligeon, has manchiensd yeu Study Leave S inltiaily
for a pay

B ]

fed oL 12 menths (ouh of & tetal ol 24 pendla)
wlth offaet‘fré‘an,taa.w'ibﬁb&, Lor undergeing. Pest Basle -~ o0

Ceurse in Bhepal Meusrial: enpital & T
Resasrsh Centiw, Raicen Bys Pass [eed, Blhapal-462¢30 (T}
with the follewing barns & cenditions: s : s

7

entavine the KR I t"’l‘f"‘;

Yeu will hwve na optien te resign
bafere expiry of 3 years aiter the

end of the study leave;

Puring 3tudy Leave, ysur leave salzry
shall be equal te the pay (but

witheut allewanses ether than Reamesas
Allswanee) thabt yeu drew while en duby 3

He Study Allewnn o ahnli he payeble
te yeu; '

The peried apent en 3tucy lesvy shall
not eount fer emrning leave ethayr -than
LUAP but 1t will wa cpunted fer tevviee
prora tien, pansien, senteority wna fop
veur pexs Inereient in tha arrdag

et any Seholarship ev gtizend o1 Ay

Cyemauneratisn In respect of env parttine

enpleyient during study Taeve wlll he
adjis bl apaint® bhe Janye almy :
susjeat it the eenditien that the leave

selary shall net® he redueel +te s RMSURT

less than thit pay’hle as laave salary
dwring khali pay leave; ——

:‘@R!};
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To Yo . TPatein7.03.2007 | ‘
Y . . : il NTEES]
I'he Medical Director ' : ' . ' mgxgﬁliim?
ribunal

Central Hospital, Maligaon.
N.F.Rly. P : ,
| - = 5 MAY 2003

“Through proper channcl. _ ' ' ' . -

| B NATETEY gty
Sub: Spare of Smt.Alpana Mazumder, : _ Guwahati Bench
Sister Instructor/SON/ CH/Maligaon. ' '

Ref: GM (P) Maligaon’s fretter No E/90/5/13.(Med).
Sister Tutor.Date05.03.2007.

Sir,

With reference to your office order Mo. and dated quoted above, 1 beg to state
you ihat the order issued in favor of me regarding spare is not transparent to me which
has created a lot of confusion, as my transfer 10 Maligaon from Lumding was called a
permanent .vide letter No.E/2/254(H)pt-11, date10.08.2005.and an Ex cadre vide GM(P)
MLG’s order No.E/GC/4/(Med) pt-11. Date 28.04.03.also your letler for retention of Ms
A .Mazumder, Sisterlnstructor/SON/Mu‘.igaon. olfice order No. 17 of 2004 of 02.06.2004.

~ The promotion order was issued in the year 2004 but the administration is going
(o effect the same in the year 7007. For no. fault of minc. Even no information was
. N . . . N . ~y
communicated to me 1o proceed to Lumding o avail the promotional effect. ‘

~ Sir , since my transfer is a permanent one NOwW under what circumstances 1 am
~ being spared to join at Lumding to avail the promotiond benefit as Mat-Gr 11 and from
which period let me inform pleasc to comply with the order and oblige herewith.
- f .

Thanking you. . \

DA:Oflice orders
1.No. £/283/1(Med)..
9 No E/321/621254(1 1) pt-1i
3 No. MLG s order No. 1/GC/4/(Med pt-1
4 No. 283/1/ pt.- IV.

Date 07.032007. Yours faithfully

- Maligaon | ' \ﬁ ' Yy ‘A(’[);)qt()’)'}-d,bﬁ_ ;

( ALPANA MAZUMDLER)
Sister Instructor/School of Nursing
Central llospitu\.Muligaon.N.l".Rly.
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| Centraf Administrative Tnbunal

" S Ay 209

N.F.Railway '
] : . ' . Office of the ’F"BT":H 5
’, : S L Medical D.ircct Guwahati Bench
: ‘ : /oo Central Hospital
No: &7 04 / L% Da&ed-Bl—lZ-O?
~To o
The ANO

Central HospxtalMahgqon

Subject - Utnllzanon of lutonal Staff of Nursing School Mallgaon :

The followmg staﬁ of Nursing Cadre may be utilized for mnsmg duty at CH/MLG for -
3 utilization of the manpower till re-open of the school or further decision.
1. ‘SalomiIndwar -- Sister Tutor : .

). Kasturi Dutta --—-stter Tutor

2
3. Alpana Mazumder -- Sister Instructor
4. JI. Hemlma ----- - Sister Instructor(On :’:,tudy Lc‘..rc)

’5\94\\“}‘ ¢t

Medical Director
Central Hospital,Maligaon
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GerrapAdipinistrative Tribunal

- § MAY 2008 J%)lﬁc:eof!he
o , Asstd. Nursing Officer

‘ ’ 7wt Central Hospital Malipaon
Office Note, - B : ?‘m '

wahati Bench

In pupuancc ot thc Medical Dircet: vr’ML(“’s letter No. H
(copy enclosed)-is Imcbv ditected the followi ing etaft of
duties in wards of the Central Hospital, ngwn will in
thc Nursing School or until furthcr ordcr,

0-4Med dated. 21-12-07
Muisiig Cadre to perfori their
wmediate effect till re-open of

+

1) Smi.Sa-xl(.wmi Inddwar, Sislc:r Tutor
2) SmiKastur Dulla, Sister 'T'utor
A fz - Smt. Alpana Mazumder, Sister Instructor
4) Smt.J.JITemalatha, Sister Instructor {on studv leave)

\\\

( Sushila Das )
ANG/CHALG.
No HE/2008/1 Dated. 10-01-2008,
Copy for information to:- .
DMLY/CH/MLG in teference to his letior

2YCS(ENTYCH/MLG
3)S1.DMO/Admn. /CHMLG

NOHAQ-4/Nied dated. 31-12-07,

Copy for mfmm.mon & necessary mhon fo:-
1) Smit.Satormi Inddwar, Sister 1Tutor
2). Smt. Kastur Dutia, Sister Tutor

3) Smt. Ajpand 1vlazumdel Sister Instructor
4) Smt. l T Hoemalatha, Sicier Inctructor

~They are divected to perfomm
their duties in wards of C1)/
MLG from 1401-2008

. ) :
¢ Suvshdalas )
ANMOYCHMLG

~ 13- /NNEWK\E?GZ«



